

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13756/2006

MAFATLAL FINANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHAH & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L.N. Murthy, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti was issued to him as well as by registered post, acknowledgment due.

It is submitted that both the respondents have acknowledged the service and proof regarding dasti service is being filed in the course of the day.

Call on 10.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd