

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 7 5 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 3 in R P No.2 9 7 5 / 2 0 0 3
& order dated 1 7 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 5 in M P No. 1 8 6 / 2 0 0 4 in R P No. 2 9 7 5 / 2 0 0 3
of The NAT I O N A L C O N S U M E R S D I S P U T E S R E D R E S S A L C O M M I S S I O N , N E W
D E L H I)

M A F A T L A L F I N A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M U K E S H S H A H & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L.N. Murthy, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Fir m

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verm a)
AR- cum- P S

Signed order is placed on the file.
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 3 5 1 7 O F 2 0 0 8
(Arising out of S.L. P .(C) No.1 3 7 5 6 / 2 0 0 6)

Mafatlal Finance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Mukesh Shah and Anr.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

We set aside the order in Miscellaneous Petition No.1 8 6 of 2 0 0 4 by which the application for review was dismissed. In view of the background facts, we feel that the review petition needed to be disposed of on merits. In any event, the revision petition was also disposed of by indicating that it was open to the petitioner to approach the High Court for appropriate relief. Therefore, we set aside both the orders, i.e. order in Revision Petition No.2 9 7 5 of 200 3 and Miscellaneous Petition No. 1 8 6 of 2 0 0 4 and remit the matter to the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi to dispose of the revision petition on merits in accordance with law.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

..... J. (Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)

.....J .
(P. SAT H A S I V A M)

New Delhi,
May 1 2, 2 0 0 8 .